

Serial No.05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 241 of 2024

Date of Order : 30.09.2024

Balbir Singh & 8 Ors.

Vs. Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : -

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. K.Gurung, Adv. vice
Dr. N.Mozika, DSGI.

None appears for the petitioners.

Ms. K.Gurung, learned counsel vice Dr. N.Mozika, learned DSGI
prays for and is allowed further three weeks' time to file the affidavit.

List this matter on 22-10-2024.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
30.09.2024
"Samantha PS"