

Serial No. 09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 241 of 2024

Date of Order: 02.03.2026

Balbir Singh & 8 Ors.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	Mr. M. Chanda, Adv. Mr. K. Abhinandan, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with Ms. R. Fancon, Adv.

Before going into the merits of this case, Mr. M. Chanda, learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the petitioners will be relying mostly on relevant orders passed by the Single Bench of this Court which will squarely cover the case of the petitioners herein.

Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI assisted by Ms. R. Fancon, learned counsel for the respondent/Union of India has interjected to say that the said judgments relied upon by the petitioners are under appeal before a Division Bench of this Court, and it would be, but proper to await the decision of the Division Bench before any further hearing is made in this case.

On consideration of the submission made, this matter is hereby adjourned. List the same on 23.03.2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
02.03.2026
"D. Nary, PS"